CLASS A « BEECHWOOD TIGERS (13-1)
STATE FOOTBALL CHAMPIONSHIP « MEDIA NOTES INFORMATION

TEAM SEASON TOTALS (includes ALL games)

Points Scored 604 Avg. 432 Coaching Information
_ Head Coach (Alma Mater / Year)

Points Allowed 157 Avg. 112 Mike Yeagle (Muskinghum University)

Total Rushing Yards Gained 3823 Avg. 273.1 Record at School (Years / Record)

Total PaSS|.ng Yards Gained 2086 Avg. 149.0 (1)2tr¥eeralr—? e/alglé oaching Jobs (School / Year(s))

Total Rushing Yards Allowed 1472 Avg. 105.2 None

Total Passing Yards Allowed 1179 Avg. 85.6 Other State Championship Game Appearances:
(School / Year): 1984, 1991, 1992, 1993, 1994,
1995, 1996, 1997, 1999

INDIVIDUAL TOTALS (Top 3) Information as submitted by participating school.

Rushing Leaders Fumble Recovery

No. Name Gms At Yards P-GM TD | No. Name Gms Recov. TD

22 Adam Peach 14 129 1,462 1044 17 (3 tied with 1)

45 Dustin Menetrey 14 100 946 676 11

6 Chris Curley 9 49 469 521 13

Passing Leaders

No. Name Gms Att CompYards PGm Int TD

7 Jeff Wera 14 193 111 2,070 1479 8 24

14 John Alford 7 4 2 30 4.3 - -

Receiving Leaders

No. Name Gms Rec. Yards PCt PGm TD

31 Andrew Daniels 14 37 727 196 519 10

45 Dustin Menetrey 14 16 403 251 288 3

Scoring Leaders

No. Name Gms TDRu TDRe TDot FG PAT Conv Points

22 Adam Peach 14 17 2 - - - - 102

45 Dustin Menetrey 14 1 3 - - - 4 92

6 Chris Curley 9 13 0 0 0O O 0 78

Tackles Interceptions

No. Name Gms Solo AssistTotal | No. Name Gms Int  TD

(Not Provided) 45 Dustin Menetrey 14 6 -

11  Jack Potter 14 6 1




CLASS A « BEECHWOOD TIGERS (13-1)

Record in State Championship Game:
8-3 (72.7%)

State Championship Game

Appearances/Results:

1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A
1A

2002
1999
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1984
1974

Lost
Won
Won
Won
Lost
Won
Won
Won
Won
Won
Lost

Mayfield
Hancock Co.
Harrodsburg
Harrodsburg
Mayfield
Murray
Bardstown
Bardstown
Pikeville
Paris

Murray

7-14
45-22
26-0
21-14 OT
27-28
18-16
13-12
21-14
34-6
35-26
0-14

STATE FOOTBALL CHAMPIONSHIP « MEDIA NOTES INFORMATION

13-1 Overall, 5-1 District

Date Opponent Result
8/30 Columbus Bishop, OH” W 42-13
9/5  Lloyd Memorial W 33-6
9/12 Holmes W 55-0
9/20 at Cov. Catholic W 26-7
9/26 Ludlow* W 62-14
10/3 Newport C. Cath.* L 29-33
10/10 at Bellevue* W 42-6
10/17 Dayton* W 52-0
10/24 at Bracken Co.* W 49-0
10/30 at Holy Cross (Covington)* W 42-7
Playoffs
11/7 Raceland W 49-15
11/14 at Fairview W 46-22
11/21 at Newport C. Cath. W 30-22
11/28 Lynn Camp W 45-12

*-District Game; *-St. Luke’s Hospital Champions
Bowl at Highlands.

BEECHWOOD
PROBABLE STARTERS

POS. NO. OFFENSE
TE 31 Andrew Daniels

T 74 Josh Martin

G 52 Rob Janning
C 68 Jared Pike

G 63 Rob Anderson
T 59 Brian Sullivan

SE 11 Jack Potter
WB 37 Griffin Howard
FB 44 Eric Sawyer
B 22 Adam Peach
0B 7 Jeff Wera

POS. NO. DEFENSE

DE 35 Sean Rose

T 59 Brian Sullivan
N 72 Tony Clare

DT 52 Rob Janning
DE 7 Jeff Wera

LB 37 Griffin Howard
LB 31 Andrew Daniels
LB 22 Adam Peach
DB 11 Jack Potter

DB 16 Alex John

CB 45 Dustin Menetrey




