CLASS A • BEECHWOOD TIGERS (13-1)

STATE FOOTBALL CHAMPIONSHIP • MEDIA NOTES INFORMÁTION

TEAM SEASON TOTALS	(includes ALL games)	١
I EXIII OEXCOIT I O IXEO	morades ALL games	,

Points Scored	604	Avg.	43.2
Points Allowed	157	Avg.	11.2
Total Rushing Yards Gained	3823	Avg.	273.1
Total Passing Yards Gained	2086	Avg.	149.0
Total Rushing Yards Allowed	1472	Avg.	105.2
Total Passing Yards Allowed	1179	Avg.	85.6

Coaching Information

Head Coach (Alma Mater / Year)

Mike Yeagle (Muskinghum University)

Record at School (Years / Record)

12 years / N/A

Other Head Coaching Jobs (School / Year(s))

None

Other State Championship Game Appearances: (School / Year): 1984, 1991, 1992, 1993, 1994,

1995, 1996, 1997, 1999

INDIVIDUAL TOTALS (Top 3)

Information as submitted by participating school.

No.	Name	Gms	Att	Yards	P-GM	TD
22	Adam Peach	14	129	1,462	104.4	17
45	Dustin Menetrey	14	100	946	67.6	11
6	Chris Curley	9	49	469	52.1	13

Fumble Recovery

No.	Name	Gms Recov.			
	(3 tied with 1)				

Passing Leaders

No.	Name	Gms	Att	Comp	Yards	PGm	Int	TD
7	Jeff Wera	14	193	111	2,070	147.9	8	24
14	John Alford	7	4	2	30	4.3	-	-

Receiving Leaders

No.	Name	Gms	Rec.	Yards	PCt	PGm	TD
31	Andrew Daniels	14	37	727	19.6	51.9	10
45	Dustin Menetrey	14	16	403	25.1	28.8	3

Scoring Leaders

No.	Name	Gms	TDRu	TDRe	TDot	FG	PAT	Conv	Points
22	Adam Peach	14	17	2	-	-	-	-	102
45	Dustin Menetrey	14	11	3	-	-	-	4	92
6	Chris Curley	9	13	0	0	0	0	0	78

Tackles

No.	Name	Gms Solo AssistTotal
	(Not Provided)	

Interceptions

No.	Name	Gms	Int	TD
45	Dustin Menetrey	14	6	-
11	Jack Potter	14	6	1

CLASS A • BEECHWOOD TIGERS (13-1) STATE FOOTBALL CHAMPIONSHIP • MEDIA NOTES INFORMATION

Record in State Championship Game: 8-3 (72.7%)

State Championship Game Appearances/Results:

1A	2002	Lost	Mayfield	7-14
1A	1999	Won	Hancock Co.	45-22
1A	1997	Won	Harrodsburg	26-0
1A	1996	Won	Harrodsburg	21-14 OT
1A	1995	Lost	Mayfield	27-28
1A	1994	Won	Murray	18-16
1A	1993	Won	Bardstown	13-12
1A	1992	Won	Bardstown	21-14
1A	1991	Won	Pikeville	34-6
1A	1984	Won	Paris	35-26
1A	1974	Lost	Murray	0-14

13-1 Overall, 5-1 District

Date	Opponent		Result			
8/30	Columbus Bishop, OH^	W	42-13			
9/5	Lloyd Memorial	W	33-6			
9/12	•	W	55-0			
9/20	at Cov. Catholic	W	26-7			
9/26	Ludlow*	W	62-14			
10/3	Newport C. Cath.*	L	29-33			
	at Bellevue*	W	42-6			
10/17	Dayton*	W	52-0			
	at Bracken Co.*	W	49-0			
10/30	at Holy Cross (Covington)*	W	42-7			
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					
Playoffs Playoffs						
11/7	Raceland	W	49-15			
11/14	at Fairview	W	46-22			
11/21	at Newport C. Cath.	W	30-22			
11/28	Lynn Camp	W	45-12			

*-District Game; ^-St. Luke's Hospital Champions Bowl at Highlands.

BEECHWOOD PROBABLE STARTERS

POS. TE T G C G T SE WB FB TB QB	NO. 31 74 52 68 63 59 11 37 44 22 7	OFFENSE Andrew Daniels Josh Martin Rob Janning Jared Pike Rob Anderson Brian Sullivan Jack Potter Griffin Howard Eric Sawyer Adam Peach Jeff Wera
POS. DE T N DT DE LB LB DB DB CB	NO. 35 59 72 52 7 37 31 22 11 16 45	DEFENSE Sean Rose Brian Sullivan Tony Clare Rob Janning Jeff Wera Griffin Howard Andrew Daniels Adam Peach Jack Potter Alex John Dustin Menetrey